From: <u>Dripping Springs Cook-Off Club</u>

To: <u>Andrea Cunningham</u>

Cc: <u>Lisa Garza</u>

**Subject:** Re: Founders Commission Lisa Garza **Date:** Wednesday, May 17, 2023 7:24:27 PM

## Andrea

Lisa has been voted to be a rep again for the Cookoff club.

Thank you Chris

On May 3, 2023, at 08:13, Andrea Cunningham <acunningham@cityofdrippingsprings.com> wrote:

No problem, thank you!

<image001.png>

From: Dripping Springs Cook-Off Club <dscookers@gmail.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, May 2, 2023 7:42 PM

**To:** Andrea Cunningham <acunningham@cityofdrippingsprings.com>

**Cc:** Lisa Garza < lgarza@indval.com> **Subject:** Founders Commission Lisa Garza

## Andrea.

Lisa has forwarded me your email regarding her spot on the commission. I neglected to include it on the agenda for April, my apologies. Our next meeting is 5/17, it will be an item on the agenda as it is now a voted on spot.

Thanks

Chris Bailey President Dripping Springs Cook-Off Club (901) 289-7428